1 28.05.13 en / 340
	 Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER
	 Thermistor Motor Protection Relay
	 MK 9163N, MK 9163N-ATEX
Your advantages
•	 Reliable temperature monitoring of motors
•	 Preventive maintenance

MK 9163N.12/110 ATEX
MK 9163N.12/210 ATEX
Ordering example for variants
MK 9163N .12    _ _ / _ _ _ ATEX   AC/DC 230 V   50/60 Hz
		  Nominal frequency
		  Nominal voltage
		  Variant, if required
		  Type of terminals
		  without indication:
			   terminal blocks fixed,
			   with screw terminals
		  PC (plug in cage clamp):
			   pluggable
			   terminal blocks with
			   cage clamp terminals
		  PS (plug in screw):
				   pluggable
			   terminal blocks
 			   with screw terminals
		  Contacts
		  Type
	 Variants
MK 9163N.12/110-ATEX	 AC 230 V    50/60 Hz
Article number:	 0056453
•	 with Test/Reset button
•	 Output:	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 AC 230 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
	 Standard Type	 Technical Data
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0-behaviour
				    according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.2 mm,
				    frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:					     EN 50 005
Wire connection	 			   DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Screw terminals
(integrated):	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plug in with screw terminals
max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plug in with cage
clamp terminals
max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
min. cross section
for connection:	 0.5 mm2
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 12 ±0.5 mm
Wire fixing:	 Plus-minus terminal screws M 3.5
	 box terminals with wire protection or
	 cage clamp terminals
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:	 160 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
MK 9163N:			   22.5 x   90 x 102 mm
MK 9163N PC:			  22.5 x 111 x 102 mm
MK 9163N PS:			  22.5 x 104 x 102 mm
Safety Related Data
Values according to EN 61508 / EN 50495:
SIL:	 1
HFT:	 0
SFF:	 35,4 	 %